# CH \$90.00 4157596

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GDC DE I, Inc.		01/10/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roto Sports, Inc.	
Street Address:	514 North Franklin St	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4157596	ROTOWIRE
Registration Number:	4157597	ROTOWIRE.COM
Registration Number:	3025731	MOCK DRAFT CENTRAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8443978265

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198294296

Email: tmgroup@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trevor P. Schmidt

**Address Line 1:** 701 Corporate Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trevor P. Schmidt	
OLONATURE TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
SIGNATURE: /Trevor P. Schmidt/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/13/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation (name change) - GDC DE I, Inc. to Roto Sports, Inc#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation (name change) - GDC DE I, Inc. to Roto Sports, Inc#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GDC DE I, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GDC DE I, INC." TO "ROTO SPORTS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT

3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.



6253993 8100 SR# 20220079820

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JASTINI W. BUSINER, BRUSSWAY AT SERVE

Authentication: 202360298

Date: 01-10-22

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of GDC DE I, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, and declaring amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proporamendment is as follows:	
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, and declaring amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed	
Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, and declaring amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proportion	
this indicate is a storious.	aid
<b>RESOLVED</b> , that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First "so that, amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:	
The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is Roto Sports, Inc.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 10th day of January , 20 22 .	
By:  Decusioned by:  William Hanson  BBS28131860F4ED	
Title: Authorized Officer	
Name: William Hanson	
Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:08 PM 01/10/2022
FILED 03:08 PM 01/10/2022
SR 20220079820 - File Number 6253993

**RECORDED: 01/13/2022**